DATA AND DEVICES / RP40 LITE - L000306-XX
RP40 lite
5G, 4G/LTE 4x4 MIMO Fixed Wireless Access
Omnidirectional Antenna
The RP40 lite (L000306-XX) antenna family from TE
Connectivity (TE) provides high-performance connectivity for
current and emerging 4G and 5G frequencies in a flexible and
modular package.

Cellular: 617-6000 MHz
GNSS: 1561 - 1602 MHz
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATIONS
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
Operating Temp. (°C) -40 to +85
Storage Temperature (°C) -40 to +85
Temperature Cycling IEC 68-2-14
Ingress Protection (IP Rating) IP66
Humidity MIL-STD-810G, 507.5, Procedure II, Aggravated Humidity
Thermal Shock IEC 68-2-14: -25°C to +70°C
Corrosive Atmosphere (Salt Fog/Mist) MIL-STD-810G, Method 509.5
Vibration IEC 60068-2-64
Mechanical Shock IEC 60068-2-27
Wind Operational Simulated 100MPH
Wind Survival Simulated 136MPH
Pull Test 20lb Pull on Connector/Cables: Duration of 30 Seconds
UV Resistance ASTM-G-155
Flammability Rating UL94-V0
Material Substance Compliance
RoHS Compliant, CE & UKCA Compliant
California Prop 65 Compliant, European RED Compliant
MOUNTING OPTIONS (MOUNTING KITS INCLUDED)
Desk Mount Direct Wall Mount
Offset Wall MountPole Mount
DATA AND DEVICES / RP40 LITE - L000306-XX 4
MOUNTING OPTION DRAWINGS
Desk Mount Direct Wall Mount
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Offset Wall Mount Pole Mount
DATA AND DEVICES / RP40 LITE - L000306-XX 5
GLOBAL 4G/5G CELLULAR COVERAGE
FREQUENCY RF BANDS COVERED
617-960 MHz
5, 6, 8, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 26, 27, 28, 29, 44, 67, 68, 71, 85
N5, N8, N12, N14, N18, N20, N28, N29, N71, N81, N82, N83, N89, N91, N92, N93,
N94, N100
1427-1690 MHz
11, 21, 24, 32, 45, 74, 75, 76
N50, N51, N74, N75, N76
1690-2700 MHz
1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 9, 10, 15, 16, 23, 25, 30, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 65, 66, 69, 70
N30, N34, N38, N39, N40, N41, N65, N66, N70, N80, N84, N86, N90, N95, N101
3300-6000 MHz
22, 42, 43, 46, 47, 48
N48, N77, N78, N79
The RP40 lite antenna provides global sub-6 GHz cellular coverage. The table below
shows the frequencies and bands covered and the corresponding performance across
those bands is shown in the charts below.
LTE - VSWR
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500
VSWR (L000306-01 Without GNSS)
Port_1 Port_2 Port_3 Port_4
L000306-01 Without GNSS
DATA AND DEVICES / RP40 LITE - L000306-XX 6
LTE - ISOLATION
-70.00
-60.00
-50.00
-40.00
-30.00
-20.00
-10.00
0.00
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500
Isolation (dB)
Port 2 - Port 1 Port 3 - Port 1 Port 4 - Port 1